505039505 08/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5086256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
DANISCO US INC.	07/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Department of Energy
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Internal Address:	GC-62, 6F-048
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20585-0162

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8999692

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-586-2810

**Email:** katherine.baldwin@hg.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE BALDWIN

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, S.W.

**Address Line 2:** GC-62, 6F-048

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0162

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE BALDWIN
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Baldwin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8999692-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505039505 REEL: 046572 FRAME: 0022

## **ASSIGNMENT TO THE GOVERNMENT**

PATENT NO.: 8,999,692 ISSUE [

ISSUE DATE: April 7, 2015

SERIAL NO.: 13/543,627

FILING DATE: July 6, 2012

INVENTORS: Luis G. Cascao-Pereira et al.

TITLE: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING CELLULASE VARIANTS WITH

REDUCED AFFINITY TO NON-CELLULOSIC MATERIALS

DANISCO US INC. is owner of the entire, right title and interest in the above-identified invention as supported by the assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 026697 and Frame 0627, recorded on August 3, 2011 and Reel 027220 and Frame 0296 recorded on November 11, 2011.

DANISCO US INC. hereby transfers the entire right, title, and interest in to the subject invention and resulting patents, to The United States Government, as represented by the United States Department of Energy, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States or its assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

APPROVED, ACCEPTED AND CONSENTED TO this 3000 day of July, 2018

Name: Jennifer A. Johnson

Title: Vice President Intellectual Property,

Junpa John

DANISCO US INC.

ACCEPTED on behalf of the Government of the United States.

United States Department of Energy

Brian Lally

Assistant General Counse for

Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 046572 FRAME: 0023

**RECORDED: 08/07/2018**